Attachment 1 to Report 02.313

"Tranz Rail

Tranz Rail Limited
Private Bag
Wellington

New Zealand

7 June 2002

Barry Leonard

Manager, Customer Services and Quality
Wellington Regional Council

PO Box 11-646

Wellington

Dear Barry,
TRANZ METRO FARE INCREASES

As you are aware Tranz Metro is increasing passenger fares on its rail services.

This letter is to formally advise you that we will be introducing the new fare
schedule, enclosed with this letter, on July 1 2002.

The average increase will be 9% across our fare structure. However, because
we have simplified the fare structure there will be some variation in individual
fares. All fares have been rounded to the nearest 50c.

This is the first time Tranz Metro has increased its fare schedule since 1996,
when a 4% increase was introduced. Since that time the company has carried
increased operating costs, particularly the costs of fuel and wages.

If you have any questions regarding the fare increase please contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Ross Hayward
National Passenger Manager
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Stadium Connaction Ticket:

Hutt Valley and Paraparaumu Adult $6.00 Childs4.00

Family Ticket $30.00 Johnsonville Adult $3.00 Child $2.00

Day Excursion Ticket Adult $15.00 Child $8.00
School Term Pass:

School Term Pass: ! Up to and including 7 kilometres $55.00

Up to and including 7 kilometres $55.00 Over 7 kilometres up to and including 25 kilometres $90.00

Over 7 kilometres up to and including 25 kilometres $90.00 26 kilometres and over $110.00

26. kilometres and over $110.00

Fares are subject to change without notification.
Fares are subject to the General Conditions of Carriage of Tranz Rail Ltd.
Details of ticket terms and conditions are contained in the Tranz Metro Timetable.

Ridewell Timetable Information »  Ridewell Timetable Informa_tion‘ '

04 801 7000 : : 04 801 7000

General Enquiries . . ’ General Enquiries
04 498 3000 ext 44933 - 04 498 3000 ext 44933
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Fares are subject to the General Conditions of Carriage of Tranz Rail Ltd.
Details of ticket terms and conditions are contained in the Tranz Metro Timetable,

Ridewell Timetable Information

04 801 7000

General Enquiries
04 498 3000 ext 44933

or visit our website www.tranzmetro.co.nz

Fares are subject to change without notification.
Fares are subject to the General Conditions of Carriage of Tranz Rail Ltd.
Details of ticket terms and conditions are contained in the Tranz Metro Timetable.
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Stadium Connection Ticket:

Child $4.00

Adult $6.00

Hutt valley and Paraparaumu

Child $2.00

Adult $3.00

Johnsonville




